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DISTRICT COORDINATORS 

District Children 1st 
Coordinator Address Phone/Fax/E-mail  Counties Served

1-1 
ROME  

Northwest Health 
District 

Vicki Free 
501 Broad St., Suite 211 
Rome, GA 30161 

(706) 802-5626 
FAX (706) 802-5309 
vefree@gdph.state.ga.us  

Bartow 
Catoosa 
Chattooga 
Dade 
Floyd

Gordon 
Haralson 
Paulding 

Polk 
Walker 

1-2 
DALTON  

North Georgia Health 
District 

Elisa Stamey 
100 West Walnut Ave., 
Suite 92 
Dalton, GA  30720 

(888) 276-1558 Toll Free 
(706) 272-2219 
FAX (706) 272-2266  
ekstamey@gdph.state.ga.us  

Cherokee 
Fannin 
Gilmer

Murray 
Pickens 

Whitfield 

2 
GAINESVILLE 

North Health District 

Tonya Newsom 
1856 Thompson Bridge Road 
Suite 103 
Gainesville, GA  30501 

(770) 535-6907 
FAX (770) 538-2784 
tenewsom@dhr.state.ga.us  

Banks
Dawson 
Forsyth 
Franklin 
Habersham 
Hall  
Hart 

Lumpkin 
Rabun 

Stephens 
Towns 
Union 
White 

3-1 
COBB/DOUGLAS    

Health District 
 

Laurie A. Ross 
1650 County Services 
Parkway 
Marietta, GA  30008 

(770) 514-2460 
FAX (770) 514-2742 
Pager: (404) 742-5788 
laross@gdph.state.ga.us  

Cobb  Douglas

3-2 
FULTON 

  Health District 
 

Audrey Eleby 
151 Ellis Street, Suite 150 
Atlanta, GA  30303 

(404) 730-8770  
FAX (404) 730-8781 
abeleby@dhr.state.ga.us  

Fulton  

  3-3 
CLAYTON Health 

District 

Caron Lee 
1380 Southlake Plaza Drive 
Morrow, GA  30260 

(770) 961-1330  
FAX (770) 961-8370 
cblee@gdph.state.ga.us  

Clayton 
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3-4 
GWINNETT 

East Metro 
Health District 

Stephanie Phillips 
324 West Pike Street 
Lawrenceville, GA 30246-0897 

(678) 442-6900 
FAX (770) 277-2024 
sbphillips@dhr.state.ga.us  

Gwinnett              
Rockdale 
Newton 

 

3-5 
DEKALB 

Health District 

Gwen Scott 
DeKalb County Board of Health 
440 Winn Way 
Decatur, GA 30031 

(404) 294 -3722  
FAX (404) 294 - 6316 
glescott@gdph.state.ga.us  

DeKalb  

4 
LAGRANGE  
Health District 

Sanda McFadden 
122 Gordon Commercial Drive  
Suite A 
LaGrange, GA  30240 

(706) 845-4035  
FAX (706) 845-4038 
slmcfadden@gdph.state.ga.us  

Butts 
Carroll 
Coweta 
Fayette 
Heard 
Henry 

Lamar 
Meriwether 
Pike 
Spalding 
Troup 
Upson 

5-1 
DUBLIN  

South Central 
Health District 

Sherrian Dorsey  
524 Academy Ave. 
Dublin, GA 31021 

(478) 275-6844 
FAX (478) 274-7893 
shdorsey@gdph.state.ga.us  

Bleckley 
Dodge 
Johnson 
Laurens 
Montgomery

Pulaski 
Telfair 
Treutlen 
Wheeler 
Wilcox 

5-2 
MACON 

North Central 
Health District 

Debbie Clark 
811 Hemlock Street 
Macon, GA 31201 

(478) 751-6179 
FAX (478) 751-6429 
dmclark@gdph.state.ga.us  

Baldwin 
Bibb 
Crawford 
Hancock 
Houston 
Jasper 
Jones 

Monroe 
Peach 
Putnam 
Twiggs 
Washington 
Wilkinson 

mailto:sbphillips@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:glescott@gdph.state.ga.us
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mailto:shdorsey@gdph.state.ga.us
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6 
AUGUSTA  
East Central 

Health District 

Susan Edmunds 
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, GA  30909 

(706) 667-4757 
FAX (706) 667-4555 
sjedmunds@gdph.state.ga.us  

Burke 
Columbia 
Emanuel 
Glascock 
Jefferson 
Jenkins 
Lincoln 

 
McDuffie 
Richmond 
Screven 
Taliaferro 
Warren 
Wilkes 

7 
COLUMBUS 
West Central 

Health District 

Rosia Thomas 
705 17th Street, Suite 207 
Columbus, GA  31902 

(706) 327-0951 
FAX (706) 327- 9288  
rmthomas6@gdph.state.ga.us  

Chattahoochee 
Clay 
Crisp 
Dooly 
Harris 
Macon 
Marion 
Muscogee

Quitman 
Randolph 
Schely 
Stewart 
Sumter 
Talbot 
Taylor 
Webster 

8-1 
VALDOSTA 
South Health 

District 

Lisa Thomas 
2700 N. Oak Street Bldg. B  
Valdosta, GA  31602 

(800) 316-8044 Toll Free 
(229) 293-6286   
FAX (229) 293-6292 
ajthomas@gdph.state.ga.us  

Ben Hill 
Berrien 
Brooks 
Cook 
Echols 

Irwin 
Lanier 
Lowndes 
Tift 
Turner 

8-2 
ALBANY 
Southwest 

Health District 

Barbie Salter 
1306 South Slappy Blvd. 
Suite A - Colony Square So. 
Albany, GA  31701 

(800) 430-4212 Toll Free 
(229) 430-4212 
FAX (229) 430-1379 
bwsalter@gdph.state.ga.us  

Baker 
Calhoun 
Colquitt 
Decatur 
Dougherty 
Early 
Grady

Lee 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Seminole 
Terrell 
Thomas 
Worth 

mailto:sjedmunds@gdph.state.ga.us
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9-1 
SAVANNAH 
Coastal Health 

District 

Jackie King 
11706 Mercy Blvd., Bldg. 8 
Savannah, GA 31419 

(912) 651 - 2573 
FAX (912) 927-5380 
jmking@gdph.state.ga.us  

Effingham  
Bryan  
Camden  
Chatham 

 
Glynn 
Liberty 
Long 
McIntosh 

9-2 
WAYCROSS 

Southeast 
Health District 

 

Tonya Jewell 
1720 Reynolds Street 
Waycross, GA 31501 

(912) 284 - 2920 
FAX (912) 338-5914 
tljewell@gdph.state.ga.us  

Appling 
Atkinson 
Bacon 
Brantley 
Bulloch 
Candler 
Charlton 
Clinch

Coffee 
Evans 
Jeff Davis 
Pierce 
Tattnall 
Toombs 
Ware 
Wayne 

10 
ATHENS 
Northeast 

Health District 

Robin O’Donnell 
330 Research Drive 
Suite 130 
Athens, GA 30605 
 

(706) 227-7182  
FAX (706) 227-7184 
rjodonnell@gdph.state.ga.us  

Barrow 
Clarke 
Elbert 
Greene 
Jackson

Madison 
Morgan 
Oconee 
Oglethorpe 
Walton 

 
Please call if you need further information:   

Susan Bertonaschi - Children 1st Program Coordinator 
Two Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 11-287   Atlanta, GA 30303     (404) 657-4143 

sbertonaschi@dhr.state.ga.us  
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